

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 21-3538 Version: 1 Name: AiPP Restoration Art Conservators Lab

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/30/2021 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 1/25/2022
 Final action:
 1/25/2022

 Enactment date:
 1/25/2022
 Enactment #:
 2022-31

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission approving entering into an agreement with Art Conservators Lab

to complete public art restoration of approximately 15 artworks; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 amended budget to recognize as revenue a transfer from the Art in Public Places reserve, and appropriating such funds to put toward the cost of the restoration project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2022-31, 2. PSA Art Conservators Lab for AiPP Collection Restoration, 3. Art

Conservators Lab_Proposal_City of Coral Gables_Public Art Collection

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2022	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass